
TAB LE 3.8. Percentage shares of different countries and regions in total world

manufacturing output, 1750-1913

1860 18801800 1830 1900 19131750

57.8

13.6

14.8

6.1

2.4

8.2

32.0

32.0

10.2

2.7

3.6

1.4

62.0

22.9

8.5

7.8

2.5

7.6

14.7

14.7

23.3

2.4

12.5

2.8

63.0

18.5

13.2
6.8

2.5
8.8

23.6

23.6

13.4

2.4
6.2

1.7

Europe

UK

Germany

France

Italy

Russia

Neo-Europes
United States

Tropics

Japan

China

India

28.0

4.3

3.5

4.2

2.5

5.6

0.8

0.8

71.2

3.5

33.3

19.7

53

19

4

7

2

7

7

7

39

2

19

8

23.1

1.9

2.9

4.0

2.4

5.0

0.1

0.1

76.8

3.8

32.8

24.5

34.1

9.5

3.5

5.2

2.3

5.6

2.4

2.4

63.3

2.8

29.8

17.6

Source: Calculated from Turner and others, eds., Earth Transformed, Table 4.32.

Note: These figures include handicrafts as well as industrial manufacturing.

.6

.9

.9

.9

.5

.0

.2

.2

.2

.6

.7

..6


