TABLE 3.8. Percentage shares of different countries and regions in total world manufacturing output, 1750-1913

	1750	1800	1830	1860	1880	1900	1913
Europe	23.1	28.0	34.1	53.6	62.0	63.0	57.8
UK	1.9	4.3	9.5	19.9	22.9	18.5	13.6
Germany	2.9	3.5	3.5	4.9	8.5	13.2	14.8
France	4.0	4.2	5.2	7.9	7.8	6.8	6.1
Italy	2.4	2.5	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.4
Russia	5.0	5.6	5.6	7.0	7.6	8.8	8.2
Neo-Europes	0.1	0.8	2.4	7.2	14.7	23.6	32.0
United States	0.1	0.8	2.4	7.2	14.7	23.6	32.0
Tropics	76.8	71.2	63.3	39.2	23.3	13.4	10.2
Japan	3.8	3.5	2.8	2.6	2.4	2.4	2.7
China	32.8	33-3	29.8	19.7	12.5	6.2	3.6
India	24.5	19.7	17.6	8 <b>.6</b>	2.8	1.7	1.4

Source: Calculated from Turner and others, eds., Earth Transformed, Table 4.32.

Note: These figures include handicrafts as well as industrial manufacturing.